proposes a lump sum fee of $3,000.00 for professional services related to the code analysis 
and CCD1 filing for the proposed removal of the ADA ramp in the cellar storage area. 

Payment Schedule: 

1. Initial payment due upon agreement execution:  

 One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) 

2. Final payment upon CCD1 submission 

 One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) 

Additional Services- Hourly Rates: 
If services beyond the agreed scope are requested or required, they will be billed at the following hourly 
rates: 

 Architect: $225.00/hr. 

 Project Manager: $175.00/hr. 

 Expeditor: $150.00/hr. 

 Draftsperson: